TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Magnetic Power Systems, Inc.		06/26/2007	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fife Corporation
Street Address:	222 West Memorial Drive
City:	Oklahoma City
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73114
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76657202	SPYDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8000

Email: eileen.sullivan@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Eileen Sullivan

Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 2: 150 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPYDER	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eileen Sullivan	
Signature:	/eileen sullivan/	
Date:	06/27/2007	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0400

900080398

Total Attachments: 3 source=SPYDER Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=SPYDER Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=SPYDER Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Magnetic Power Systems, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, with its principal place of business at 222 West Memorial Road, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns, and is using the trademark ("Mark") identified on <u>Schedule A</u>; and which Assignor has applied to register on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods described therein, and;

WHEREAS, Fife Corporation, an Oklahoma corporation, having a principal place of business at 222 West Memorial Road, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, 73114 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with (i) the registration application for the Mark, (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark and the registration thereof, and (iii) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Mark or the registration thereof or such associated goodwill.

	signor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this ated and effective as of the day of, 2007.
	Assignor: MAGNETIC POWER SYSTEMS, INC.
	By: Name: Title:
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of June, 2007	
Notary Public My Commission Expires:	

A/72070345.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0402

The foregoing assignment of the Massignee is hereby accepted, effective as o	f the day of, 2007.
	Assignee: FIFE CORPORATION
	By: Merlyn De Vries Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of June, 2007.	
Notary Public My Commission Expires:	

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date
SPYDER	76/657,202	March 21, 2006

A/72070345.1

RECORDED: 06/27/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0404